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has given us with regard to genuinely empowering the Panchayati Raj
institutions with functions, functionaries and the Finances to be able to

run the third tier of Government.
MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question. Q. No. 284.

TPROF. SAIF-UD-DIN SOZ: Sir, | want to ask about Kashmir Panchayat.
A9 A GF A AT ... (HE9R) T FTR W R ... (FEYA) ltis a very
important thing.

BRC X2 A 4‘:_{,:‘&; ...... =, ﬁ:@)d#éérf
St S i
MR. CHAIRMAN: | won't allow you.

PROF. SAIF-UD-DIN SOZ: Sir, why this hurry?

MR. CHAIRMAN: | am not allowing you because | have to complete the
questions.

tiite ¥EHT Wer: FAR & d99d S THS )., (HEGUH)

it wuafy: F T T8 HI @ E, A9 e AnT T g wa fran #1fe 1 Q. No. 284.
o Yot o w -l s=Een
*284. oit T T dem: ¥ Yo U9 T 9% SR F1 R 3 T
(F) Y=g TS e it -0y sgavar & savia yur, ﬁmﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁim
foren uftect & wewdf = Ry sfimd s =fuw=n §;

(@) 7™ Yo ® faer $ fau syeey demet ot velbs 9o & siafa &
Elek GiE eI N E S

(37) T TFR FL TW 96 $T AIEAFR ¢ fF Iauwe iR s v # 9 §- auf
T Iqlea dernell @ sieia fawma wrl #1 €1 gu T fea @ d; ek

{Transliteration of Urdu Script.
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(%) afg @i, < acdst =i 9 § iR afs = af sas = wRw §?

Tt Us Wt (ot aforeiet IR) : () ¥ (9) T faaior wEa & ged
W@ TR

faaTor

(%) dfaum &1 =R 243 B-UArGl =] viaddl, wfusrd qoar Tfaet |
Heifya ¥ | 3 wg e § fF d@faum @ weaEl @ stevia T faum aves
HTT TR T STl i T ufwar o 1@ Wit 9 wwar §, St 5 F @-weA
w1 qenel % w9 § wE FE F 950 1 B forg savaw € 99 0 wrE §
I9Ge VR R 991 1wl a9 i | & Wy wias 861, € asa 3
frafafaa & fag T wal & sregis F st fafafds fea &)

(%) onfds faemm iR g = st Jremn =,
(@) 3! divt 7% anfde fawmm ok amfas =g &t demedt #t wifa
e forad et gt § gEtas fava wite g )
zafere Yot Tt St -0 yonelt ® siaria wue e 3= mivee i T
il aen aifuesrrt =1 S9E HE a9 T Y=t U sifufem & siafa o &
geifua faum ques grr S Ot T U@ Sifat &1 frafe w6 oifs dfaum &
STTe% 243-0 Wrvifia el ) s e o W |

(@) <yl urior YseTR G foren, st qen O &t 9 et o et
& T Q FTEad w1 o W@ ) 59 dro w1 3Ry sAfafiaa Torgd R g
w1 3R g snfefe it qean s aon o srarega giawedt @
fasm w0 ¥ ©F for 3 fou armefea fafumn foen darga, e demm aon
TR Rl B W 20 : 30 : 50 B YR W faafa w o E 1 e d @ m e
HTAFH & Jarid 4500 FPS T GG1 50 A@ A @RI AEfed oy 71 o
arfafieR, 2020 HUS T AT 20 TG S G & €A | 150 4 fusg e 4
TETER, 2004 Q§ FH & 9< IFS Bl TR FRIEHH AHG Th T FEHA 6
faran e & aifs 57 ) gu Frelt & sifuss Rl & Asmie sraredt Y AR s S
|

() AR (§) 7ty famTy Hererg 3 sarar € e S a9 SO Wy o i
TP o 3T A1 ST A AheTaTgdeh STl fhar <1 11 8 | T8 FTIH 1.4.2004
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¥ 78 9% ¥ gF w1 5w @ 8, STEe o ST R $ g9y # 2003-04 Tl
2004-05 = S Fifel 1 sAreied, fefits aar 399m w9 wen

(dr@g B H)
IEA
EL] HEg e S s o I a9 Av gfgg ssam
2002-03 ' 4258.87 4398.54 5031.26
2003-04 4940.35 5355.75 6286.09
IH YU
L] G AEA F=AfEE ST A9 a9 uvy gfeq sgam
2002-03 63243.32 66092.08 91865.03
2003-04 73362.27 65695.85 73043.31

Three-tier system of Panchayati Raj

1*284. SHRI DARA SINGH CHAUHAN: Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI
RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the rights accruing to the Pradhans, Members of the
Development Committees and the district councils under the three-tier
system of Panchayati Ra;j; »

(b) the details of the schemes available and the moneys being provided
under each scheme for the development of Gram Panchayats;

(c) whether Government are aware that development work under the
said schemes has not taken place in a satisfactory manner in Uttaranchal
and Uttar Pradesh during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not the reas?ns therefor?

THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR):
(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Article 243 G of the Constitution deals with the powers, authority
and responsiblities of Panchayats. It provides that subject to the provisions

ra

1Onginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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of the Constitution, the Legislature of a State may by law endow the
Panchayats with such powers and authority as may be necessary to
enable them to function as institutions of self-government and such law
may contain provision for the devolution of powers and responsibilities
upon Panchayats, at the appropriate level, subject to such conditions as
may be specified therein with respect to:

(@) preparation of plans for economic development and social justice,

(b) the implementation of schemes for economic development and social
justice as may be entrusted to them including those in relation to
the matters listed in the Eleventh Schedule.

The Pradhans and other authorities under the three tier of system of
Panchayati Raj, therefore, enjoy such powers and authority and shoulder
such responsibilities as may be entrusted to them by the State Legisiature
concerned of a State under the State Panchayati Raj Act to achieve the
goals set out in Article 243 G of the Constitution.

(b) The Sampoorna Grameen Rozgar Yojana (SGRY) is being
implemented by the Ministry of Rural Development in association with the
Panchayati Raj Institutions at the levels of district, block and village. This
scheme aims at the generation of additional wage employment and thus
providing social and economic assets and rural infrastructure development.
Funds and foodgrains allocated to a district are distributed amongst District
Panchayat, Intermediate Panchayats and Village Panchayats in the ratio
of 20:30:50. During the current year, an amount of Rs. 4,500 crores and 50
lakh tonnes foodgrains have been allocated under this programme. In
addition to this, a new programme called the National Food for Work
Programme has been launched in November, 2004 in the 150 most
backward districts with an allocationof Rs. 2020 crores and 20 lakh tonnes
foodgrains with a view to ensuring a larger number of days of employment
opportunity to the rural poor in these selected districts.

(c) and (d) According to the Ministry of Rural Development, the SGRY
programme is being implemented satisfactorily in the States of Uttaranchal
and Uttar Pradesh. This programme became fully operational from 1.4.2002,
the details of aliccation, releases and utilization of funds during 2002:03
and 2003-04 in respect of Uttaranchal and Uttar Pradesh are given as
under.—
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(Rs. in lakhs)
Uttaranchal

Year CentralAllocation  Central Release Utilisation including
State share and

opening balance

2002-03 4258.87 4398.54 5031.26
2003-04 4940.35 5365.75 6286.09

Uttar Pradesh

Year CentralAllocation  Central Release Utilisation including
State share and

opening balance

2002-03 63243.32 66092.08 91865.03
2003-04 73362.27 65695.85 73043.31

2t &1 e dter: ayfa 9Eka, eyl ot Jsemr A & s=ria faen |9
W Tite 'R A o &1 A, faswma afitag sik fen diemn wfvfa & area @
T A ¥ 1 3w A =9 Wi ¥ ) fers v fed Sa wRw, e, S
WY, TGS SR T U T 3111 ot , wref v e afafa 7@t s wE % | et
¥ frern drern wfafa w1 i 5 & v 8, et w fea a0a Qe fawrm wram
T ¥ o7 ovw wiwsn § 93 wwit 7 e Qe wfufa 1 fmfo e s @, v sw
e s wftrfa & Qs &1, T T 9 & 5 95w §, e &3 e
B ], 3Rt et saE = Enh?

it ufvr ST AT HEISE, T UG 1 HAHIe qface s @ fof e d=maa
Ta T i foren diemn wfufadt w1 fea w3 geh wt e e st s g,
et TS S g @ O § 1 HE vifest iR e s e foen o,
et o1 % dEEd @ A T gu ¥ o 9R-9R g9 ST9R WA #1 WE | AR
ST S Wi @ sty e # fe uifedd oit wwde F T ¥ gl
<t o & o Forem o wiufadl =6 nfsa 3, 9% it St sfaa € isas
for v 243 (Sr8) () @ wrawm fFan @ | ST it aw § 13 1 T
T 2005 H ¥ 3 T T Oifta foran o, 9w 1992 & fRm a1 FB W TR,
= 243 () (/) & Sy=nifa foen Ao wfafaat st o fea 7€+ & 3t
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TH-3 T U@ B, et W ifea 1 €, A diaum @ saR Tl v ¥ i ses
T | I S 3R 2f @Y e e 39 faafad # uR wea fag e € s iR
st d R gt o) ok | osa & 9 dar o9 & s E, St e g wm
T 3T @ T ® U1 YE ot 7 7o B, ITRT AW wom R fE ww e S o
dawmf e e o ], oTR <9 39 & F1 g0 € fwa ¥ @ 9 dfqus @
Ieetad A ® 1 e § o v € e ifE e wa vt s it #i
Hnfea %@ 71 w9 fawf e § i g5 «m fear s =ifew sk ag +ft
Ta, fF o/ Fu-9-m, =E 3751 gg Ft a9l R 5 v s =nfeg, 8 w80

3TE 3T THE NS U 3R v foran o f S o9 9w s Gem s &=
et @M ? 58 R Stame 7€ S o §, it Ui 243 () () & =wia 98
A T R o S TS 39N Fr % SR sarem o e 1 & frm- fae st
F1 ST G €, 25 Aawa 0 | S S 75 WAwa We= T, § TRAfAaRIsi |/
R forem v 1 atE Q 99w A, Afe 25 wioea < g €, ST i
B g&al &, AT TiET FE 1 a0H TR g e I3+, e Tww™
. U IR B g F@ 2 L (HEur)

it awufa: 3= & 3 ¥

ot 7T Wt TN 34 3TA T 4 g6 T 8 aoen! 39 i T g
2 | feewra amast 97 e ... (SHaur)

st gyafa; afeg, e € mn

it wfor v 3z T «=iifw srg = foe F € s €, 9 = & wfafafu
T4 g¢, & 7 wa ¢ fF $19-8 5 F o9 e s =i

st gwmafa; YR gl |

sit <ra fde <em: wwft W@k, 98 W& 8 i durgd & S gfalia 3 W
7Y, 3 wew S wE it @ wd wiafafy 3 S doerad O St ) A o wvvE
F I T 3R o < IR Frfirew & 18 elements Y=TEt # T T oM, U
A H IFY B fAg R &1 W29 SR T4E FI o 391 e Sah Wieared
Exurl

it /YT YT Tz T, I8 TR GuTal o Wiftd T ¥ 139 9 ¥ sinema
& g 3 st 18 o o o &, AfFa s favee v § o fsfama sdt =
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FE HFI & 99 W s o & 912 Frdard g2 9 IR 39 99 R e T E
379 38 ST § IR B I & 7 B0 SHh! Yol & AT off 1] X 9 &,
wifer SR & AT &7 0 & - 9 U 9 & 92 €, | 9w S qeeE g,
fauras & =1 d9Ea & 95w € @ 56 fewma @ S B g A

st gyrafa: 3ya el 59 wed H @1 39 ged § ot TR 7 o ¥,  anee
a1 § W @ E?

it wfor st A= 7E, W) AU Fe 98 ® o zoony e € 1 3 s
fan fof =9 o &9 =T & S 3T et TR /T <d 9 96 U R 1 SR
& & B

#f <0 T dter: W, # 98 g W N W9 TR 9 g9 | ygqd w1
& o s Tui Tt | o= o YA G, I SHH1 ¥ Wiedifed wi?

st Jfor FiRT I ST FH 4T

SHRiI JESUDASU SEELAM: The hon. Minister has given an expert
answer on the Panchayat Raj. He has satisfied all the Members. Sir, |
would like to draw the attention of the hon. Minister, throgh you, that the
Government of Andhra Pradesh had held an All-party Meeting. There had
been a consensus on the issue of the three-tier system, instead of the
five-tier system. And, some of the States have also been demanding this
flexibility. Will the hon. Minister be kind enough to allow the States on the
flexibility issue, because they are the best judges to decide what suits
them?

SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR: Sir, the supplementary question, put
by the hon. Member, is irrelevant to the main question. it is not for the
Government of India to give any flexibility, but it is for the Constitution to
determine the limits of the flexibility. And the expression just used. 'there is
a five-tier system’, is completely misplaced. In Andhra Pradesh, and also in
the rest of the country, we have only the three-tier system. (Interruptions)

o e W : W, (aEr)

% wymafa: | | question T 3TIHT STAR & FL W I ... (SATHF) 39
g e, st e o7 ae Hare € gea, 3 ot vare ged &) gfaw g
T ... (eHaEur) T 3ens T HE)
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e AT F9g WA : 7ERT, AP IS A ST Y B ) Wi A HA
St & qet o1 foF S i wE o1 s €, 39 fRe-fea & - sifysn €, 39
TR # W St T v I A9 e ® # vy w5 S @) sarn ared § fE dE @
1 EE T ATIH F G 1 HHI & | 1 3W ey | fHE wehR o qedied
T € Forad ge A v % v wiafa, am dure iR faen ufteg & A= #
TRAE T EH B FRUHH H Aard o7 & 2 F1 59 W/ H qegiw fwa g
R fepam e & @ et R oy €2

it ufoy Y =At: 98, U 243 (S) # Farar 7 R U 9 w7
e wuow 1 fra war w1 guaiie o &nm 3w faafaer # #0 = sgg e ag
e ¥ ot s woa & 5 = siit ot s wifen ) X Tog F oftfeyfa aum @
AfFa S 3T IRV TR W ¥ 3T T qEd & Wme 4w femar ¥ e s
30y foran € % a8 ot 59 IR &1 faaR =% i a3 awi ot gomett 1 siga fovan s
Wl ¢ | RISY, Sl O 999 &1 §aTd 8, 98 T afufa & gra 78 faan s gan
% @ activity-mapping ® SIRY faa1 <1 Wt € @ifh &2 aifesr & IR & o
Faran SY T 39 ATUFR 1 9ier- UMY T=Ea 01 91 Be-9=99d & Oit 91 i fsien
ofiyg & 0T 1 i & wfeefad A &1 daradt 09 &1 gfae a9 € 59 99 6
gerh 78 7 faran 2 fop 30 fasie o @ sigR 3t T=a / 9w 2 nfe ofi Sfmaa
afgeuea ¢ © T 1 g 7€ o @ o 3o foxit wiet & st &, AfF 1 s T B
siet 21 1 suifte #§ v )

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question 285.

9 F il g1 IQ1/EIS Kt il 7 deryA g sm w5 Wi

*285. Sit TH SISReIHL
At U1 Aife<T fdg weitar 4

Fn Yiferaw it wrepfae A4 w5t 98 7am #1 W w4 6.

(F) F gg a9 & 9, 2005 § 29 F A1 w el 3 99 3 S9idt 1 wid
e % T weR A wiegfa wi §;

®
(@) afz 7, A SR &1 39 gay & T yiatea
Fenn # =g v 5t v e g msiter g0 gey T
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